LRBa1399/1 DAK:jlg:ijs

## SENATE AMENDMENT 3, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 SENATE BILL 315

January 15, 1998 - Offered by Committee on Health, Human Services, Aging, Corrections, Veterans and Military Affairs.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 22: delete "The" and substitute "The Unless sub. (13) applies,
- 3 <u>the</u>".
- 2. Page 6, line 13: delete ", the <u>The</u>" and substitute "<u>Unless sub. (13) applies</u>,
- 5 the".
- 6 **3.** Page 7, line 6: after that line insert:
- 7 **"Section 21m.** 153.05 (13) of the statutes is created to read:
- 8 153.05 (13) The department may waive the requirement under sub. (1), (5) or
- 9 (8) for a physician, as defined in s. 448.01 (5), who requests the waiver and presents
- evidence to the department that the requirement under sub. (1), (5) or (8) is
- burdensome, under standards established by the department by rule. The

4

- department shall develop a form for use by a physician in submitting a request under this subsection.".
- 4. Page 14, line 5: delete "and (s)" and substitute ", (s) and (t)".
  - **5.** Page 14, line 20: after that line insert:
- 5 "(t) Establishing standards for determining under s. 153.05 (13) if a requirement under s. 153.05 (1), (5) or (8) is burdensome for a physician.".

7 (END)